UTILUX ALUMINIUM SECTOR CRIMP LINKS
AKS3 & AKS4 TYPE
• Clear markings on barrel to
indicate correct crimping
sequence
• Prefilled with jointing
compound
• Suit 3 core 1200 or 4 core

trademarks of their respective owners. While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information
in this brochure, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other representation, warranty or guarantee
that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information
contained herein at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained
herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions
in this catalog are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change
without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
UTILUX ALUMINIUM SECTOR CRIMP LINKS
3 CORE SECTOR PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue Number Conductor Area
(mm2)
Dimensions
(mm)
Tool No. Nest Indent
A
AKS3I120 120 90 38A 12 16
AKS3I150 150 90 38A 12 17
AKS3I185 185 105 38A 12 18
AKS3I240 240 110 38A 12 19
Utilux Aluminium Lugs and Links are manufactured from
high conductivity aluminium.
Markings are used to clearly identify the cable to be used,
die combination and crimping sequence.
Care should be taken in the preparation of aluminium
conductors to ensure proper scratch brushing and
inhibiting compound is applied.
3 CORE SECTOR TO ROUND PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue Number Conductor Area
(mm2)
Dimensions (mm) Round End
Hexcrimp
Die
Sector Crimp
Sector Round A G H I Nest Indent
AKS3I185-240 185 240 149 21 57 60 38-284AL 12 18
AKS3I240-300 240 300 148 23.5 61 60 38-284AL 15 20
A
G
H I
A
ENERGY /// UTILUX ALUMINIUM SECTOR CRIMP LINKS
4 CORE SECTOR TO ROUND PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue Number Conductor Area
(mm2)
Dimensions (mm) Round End
Hexcrimp
Die
Sector Crimp
Sector Round A G H I Nest Indent
AKS4I240-240 240 240 149 23.5 61 60 38-284AL 15 19
AKS4I240-300 240 300 149 21 61 60 38-284AL 15 19
3 CORE SECTOR PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue Number Conductor Area
(mm2)
Dimensions